FORM PTO-1595 (modified) 08/21/92

06-11-1999



To Commissioner of Patents an

. Name of conveying party,....

101063300

Heike Stump; Wihelm Stahl, Joachim Wink, Astrid Markus, Herbert Kogler and Juergen Backhaus

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? no

Nature of conveyance:

x Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: October 6, 1998; October 7, 1998

and December 10, 1998

original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

me and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Internal Address:

Street Address:

City/Country:D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

155603

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? no

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/155,603

}

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? no

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: FOLEY & LARDNER

Internal Address: Colin G. Sandercock

Street Address: 3000 K Street N.W.

City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007

Total number of applications and patents involved: one

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41). \$40.00

x Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Colin G. Sandercock
Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages comprising assignment: three

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: 5/21/1999 PVILPE 00000063 09155603

2 FC:581

Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) DI. Heike STUMP, Ulmenweg 20, 61184 Karben, Germany
- 2) Dr. Wilhelm STAHL, Lanaer Straße 84, 65510 Idstein, Germany
- 3) Dr. Joachim WINK, Magdeburger Straße 14, 63322 Rödermark, Germany
- 4) Dr. Astrid MARKUS, Sulzbacher Straße 6, 65835 Liederbach, Germany
- 5) Dr. Herbert KOGLER, Dattenbachstraße 12, 61479 Glashütten, Germany
- 6) Prof. Dr. Jürgen BACKHAUS, Starenweg 11, 68535 Edingen, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 6) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

Inventor(s):

filed:

entitled: Antifungal peptides from scleroderma texense

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

1st:	Date:
2nd:	Date:
3rd:	Date:
4th:	Date:
5th:	Date:
6th: Jingen Back lan	Date: 23.9.95

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) DI. Heike STUMP, Ulmenweg 20, 61184 Karben, Germany
- 2) Dr. Wilhelm STAHL, Lanaer Straße 84, 65510 Idstein, Germany
- 3) Dr. Joachim WINK, Magdeburger Straße 14, 63322 Rödermark, Germany
- 4) Dr. Astrid MARKUS, Sulzbacher Straße 6, 65835 Liederbach, Germany
- 5) Dr. Herbert KOGLER, Dattenbachstraße 12, 61479 Glashütten, Germany
- 6) Prof. Dr. Jürgen BACKHAUS, Starenweg 11, 68535 Edingen, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 6) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Antifungal peptides from scleroderma texense

RECORDED: 05/18/1999

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1st:_	Heike Stump	Date: October, 6th, 1898
2nd:	all les	Date: 6/10/1998
3rd:	Joach 2	Date: 6 10 1998
4th:	Asmid booking	Date: 7 10 1935
5th:_	12 bot Los	Date: 12-10-1998
6th:		Date:

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0744